WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

RECEIVED
96 FEB 22 PM 3: 3

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO	302
Coriginating in	the Committee
(By Senator on Fi	nance)

PASSED February 19, 1996 In Effect From Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 302

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed February 19, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to a new item of appropriation designated auditor's office, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 8807, fiscal year 1996, organization 1200, supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six.

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of federal funds for continuing programs now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for fiscal year ending the

thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six to a new item of appropriation designated auditor's office, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 8807, fiscal year 1996, organization 1200, be supplemented and amended by increasing the appropriation by six hundred thousand dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Sec. 5. Appropriations of federal funds.
3	EXECUTIVE
4	$200a-Auditors\ Office$
5	(WV Code Chapter 12)
6	"WVFIMS" Account No.
7	Fund <u>8807</u> FY <u>1996</u> Org <u>1200</u>
8 9	Act- Federal ivity Funds
10	1 Unclassified 096 \$600,000
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	The purpose of this bill is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred ninety-six by providing for a new item of appropriation to be established therein to appropriate federal funds available in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six to provide funding in the amount of six hundred thousand dollars for the national white collar crime center. These moneys shall be available for expenditure upon passage of this bill.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Kandy Donover
Chairman Senate Committee
Kudy Hearn
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
6/ and Ophil
Marsh 6 femile
Clerk of the Senate
Gregory to. Bray
Clerk of the House of Delegates
al Ray Tomblen
President of the Senate
Trestacing of the serious
(Della Callera
Charley House of Delegates
Speaker House of Delegates
25
The within is upproved this the 22 nd
All the second s
day of, 1996.
/h (/ k . 1
(// Control / Canada Alla
MANUAL MANUAL
Covernor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR Date 2/22/96

Time